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(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

7/26/2023

16A. Name of Contracting Officer

1. Pre-bid sign-in sheet (Attachment A)

Submission of bids should be submitted via email to Michiko Gadson at mgadson@udc.edu.

Eddie Whitaker

Eddie Whitaker
16B. District of Columbia

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item (9A or 10A) remain unchanged and in full force and effect
15A. Name and Title of Signer (Type or print)

15B. Name of Contractor

D. Other (Specify type of modification and authority)

16C. Date Signed15C. Date Signed

1 copy to the issuing office.E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return

Request for Proposals No. GF-2023-B-0028, STAR Biomedical Research Labs is amended as follows:

14. Description of amendment/modification (Organized by UCF Section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED

Extension: Thursday, August 3, 2023, by 2:00 PM

3. Plan holders List (Attachment C)

Facility

12. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. This change order is issued pursuant to: (Specify Authority)
The changes set forth in Item 14 are made in the contract/order no. in item 10A.
B. The above numbered contract/order is modified to reflect the administrative changes (such as changes in paying office, appropriation
date, etc.) set forth in item 14, pursuant to the authority of 27 DCMR, Chapter 36, Section 3601.2.

2. Site visit sign-in sheet (Attachment B)

C. This supplemental agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of:

GF-2023-B-0028

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of bids is extended. is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the 
following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning 1 copy of the amendment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this
amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or fax which includes a reference to the solicitation and 
amendment number. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS
PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change
an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or fax, provided each letter or telegram makes reference to the 
solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

10A. Modification of Contract/Order No.

10B. Dated (See Item 13)
Code

1. Contract Number Page of Pages
1 7

4. Requisition/Purchase Request No. 5. Solicitation Caption

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

See item 16C STAR Biomedical Research Labs

July 3, 2023

2. Amendment/Modification Number 3. Effective Date

Office of Contracting &  Procurement

6. Issued By: Code
GF-2023-B-0028-001

7. Administered By (If other than line 6)

9B. Dated (See Item 11)

University of the District of Columbia University of the District of Columbia
Office of Contracting &  Procurement
4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW 4200 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Building 39 Suite 200C

Washington, DC 20008
Building 39 Suite 200C

8. Name and Address of Contractor (No. Street, city, country, state and ZIP Code) 9A. Amendment of Solicitation No.
Washington, DC 20008



Attachment A
Pre-bid Sign-in Sheet 



NO NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESS
1 Eddie Whitaker UDC - Office of Contracting and Procurement 202-274-6913 eddie.whitaker@udc.edu
2 Michiko Gadson UDC - Office of Contracting and Procurement 202-274-5191 mgadson@udc.edu
3 Alan Walsh UDC - Office of Facilities and Real Estate Management 202-274-6641 awalsh@udc.edu
4 Joanna Edwards UDC - Office of Facilities and Real Estate Management 202-274-5025 joanna.edwards@udc.edu
5 Lisa Sleith UDC - Office of Facilities and Real Estate Management 703-568-1794 lisa.sleith@udc.edu
6 Lara Thompson UDC - Engineering & Appl Science, School, Dean's Office 202-274-5046 lara.thompsom@udc.edu
7 Muddathir Ibnouf R. McGhee & Associates Architects 202-626-0690 mibnouf@rmc-architects.com
8 Tynesia Hand R. McGhee & Associates Architects 202-626-0690 thand@rmc-architects.com
9 Samner Georgious  KADCON 202-944-9400 Sgeorgious@kadcon.com

10 Robert Wilson KADCON 202-944-9400 Rwilson@kadcon.com
11 Raed Kolaghassi KADCON 202-944-9400 rkolaghassi@kadcon.com
12 Amarjit Singh Protec Construction 202-232-0080 Amarjit@protecconstructioninc.net
13 Vik Singh Protec Construction 202-232-0080 Vik@protecconstructioninc.net
14 Aslam Patmah Protec Construction 202-232-0080 Aslam@protecconstructioninc.net
15 Vijay R Kasimsetty CONSYS, Inc. 202-545-1333 vijay@consys-inc.net
16 Raj Shukla  CONSYS, Inc. 202-545-1333 raj@consys-inc.net
17 Ronald Alvarenga CONSYS, Inc. 202-545-1333 ronald.alvarenga@consys-inc.net
18 Lam Nguyen WINMAR Construction, Inc. 202-446-0745 lnguyen@winmarconstruction.com

Pre-bid Conference Sign-in Sheet
GF-2023-B-0028, Biomedical Research Labs



Attachment B
Site Visit Sign-in Sheet 





Attachment C
Plan Holders List



NO NAME COMPANY TELEPHONE NO. EMAIL ADDRESS
1 Robert Wilson KADCON 202-944-9400 Rwilson@kadcon.com
2 Aslam Patmah Protec Construction 202-232-0080 Aslam@protecconstructioninc.net
3 Vijay R Kasimsetty Consys, Inc. 202-545-1333 vijay@consys-inc.net
4 Lam Nguyen Winmar Construction, Inc. 202-446-0745 lnguyen@winmarconstruction.com
5 Astrid Gomez Keystone Plus Constructions 202-857-7903 agomez@keystonedc.com

Plan Holders List
GF-2023-B-0028, Biomedical Research Labs
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